

Environmental Management

Los Alamos Field Office P.O. Box 1663, MS M984 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 (505) 665-5658/Fax (505) 606-2132 National Nuclear Security Administration Los Alamos Field Office 3747 West Jemez Road, MS A316 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 (505) 667-5105/Fax (505) 667-5948

RECEIVED

AUG 0 8 2019

Meaniflous Waste

Bureau

S 7 E 7 L WY

Date: AUG 0 8 2019
Refer To: N3B-19-0228

Ms. Siona Briley, STP Project Manager Hazardous Waste Bureau New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505-6303

Subject:

Notice of Completion of Off-Site Waste Shipments for the Third Quarter of Fiscal Year 2019 for Los Alamos National Laboratory as Required by the Federal Facility Compliance Order Site Treatment Plan, Compliance Plan, Activity 4.0

Dear Ms. Briley:

This letter notifies the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) of the completion of off-site waste shipments for the third quarter of fiscal year (FY) 2019 for Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) Environmental Management Los Alamos Field Office (EM-LA); the DOE National Nuclear Security Administration Los Alamos Field Office (NA-LA); Newport News Nuclear BWXT-Los Alamos, LLC (N3B); and Triad National Security, LLC (Triad) as set forth in the Federal Facility Compliance Order (FFCO) Site Treatment Plan (STP), Compliance Plan, Activity 4.0, regarding the shipment of mixed transuranic (MTRU) waste.

The following relevant activities took place during the third quarter of FY 2019 (April 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019):

- 1. DOE EM-LA/N3B and DOE NA-LA/Triad shipped *no* mixed low-level waste from LANL facilities for disposal.
- 2. DOE EM-LA/N3B shipped MTRU STP-covered wastes to the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) in Carlsbad, New Mexico, on April 4, April 25, May 2, May 21, May 23, May 30, June 6, June 13, June 20, and June 27, 2019. DOE EM-LA/N3B shipped ninety-five (95) 55-gal. containers and three (3) standard waste boxes in the third quarter of FY 2019. Table 1 presents the total volume of MTRU waste shipped to WIPP by DOE EM-LA/N3B, sorted by treatability group. Copies of the waste manifest forms are included in Enclosure 1.

3. DOE NA-LA/Triad shipped MTRU STP-covered wastes to WIPP on April 11, April 18, and May 9, 2019. DOE NA-LA/Triad shipped one hundred five (105) 55-gal. containers in the third quarter of FY 2019. Table 2 presents the total volume of MTRU waste shipped to WIPP by DOE NA-LA/Triad, sorted by treatability group. Copies of the waste manifest forms are included in Enclosure 2.

In the tables below, the MTRU waste volume is reported in cubic meters and rounded to three decimal places, as listed in the LANL waste management database. The LANL waste management database references the following: (1) a 55-gal. drum is 0.208 m³ and (2) a standard waste box (SWB) is 1.900 m³.

Table 1
DOE EM-LA/N3B Total Volume of MTRU Waste Shipped to WIPP Sorted by Treatability Group

STP Section	Treatability Group	Volume Removed from STP Inventory (m³)	Volume Shipped (m³)	No. of 55-gal. Containers (0.208 m ³ each)	No. of SWB Containers (1.9 m³ each)
4	Cemented sludge	19.874	19.760	95	0
4	Combustible waste	0	0	0	0
4	Combustible-noncombustible waste	5.700	5.700	0	3
4	Metallic waste	0	0	0	0
4	Noncombustible waste	0	0	0	0
4	Solidified organic and inorganic waste	0	0	0	0
Total MTRU	U Waste Volume Shipped	25.574	25.460	95	3

Table 2
DOE NA-LA/Triad Total Volume of MTRU Waste
Shipped to WIPP Sorted by Treatability Group

STP Section	Treatability Group	Volume Removed from STP Inventory (m³)	Volume Shipped (m³)	No. of 55-gal. Containers (0.208 m ³ each)	No. of SWB Containers (1.9 m³ each)
4	Cemented sludge	0	0	0	0
4	Combustible waste	0	0	0	0
4	Combustible-noncombustible waste	21.840	21.840	105	0
4	Metallic waste	0	0	0	0
4	Noncombustible waste	0	0	0	0
4	Solidified organic and inorganic waste	0	0	0	0
Total MTRI	U Waste Volume Shipped	21.840	21.840	105	0

The total volume of MTRU waste shipped to WIPP in the third quarter of FY 2019 by DOE EM-LA, DOE NA-LA, N3B, and Triad was 47.300 m³.

If you have any questions regarding DOE EM-LA/N3B STP-covered wastes, please contact Stacie Burke at (505) 695-4257 (stacie.burke@em-la.doe.gov) or Elizabeth Churchill at (505) 667-0999 (elizabeth.churchill@em.doe.gov). If you have any questions regarding DOE NA-LA/Triad STP-covered wastes, please contact Avril Millensted at (505) 665-3350 (millensted@lanl.gov) or Adrienne Nash at (505) 665-5026 (adrienne.nash@nnsa.doe.gov).

Certification

In accordance with the requirements of Section XX of the FFCO, "Documents, Information, and Reporting Requirements," we certify, as the project managers responsible for overseeing the implementation of the STP for LANL, and representing DOE EM-LA, DOE NA-LA, N3B, and Triad, that to the best of our knowledge, the information in this document is true, accurate, and complete.

Sincerely,

Stacie Burke

STP Project Manager

Environment, Safety, and Health

N₃B

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Churchill

STP Project Manager

Environmental Management

Los Alamos Field Office

Sincerely,

Avril Millensted

STP Project Manager

Waste Management Programs

Triad

Sincerely,

Adrienne Nash

STP Project Manager

National Nuclear Security Administration

Los Alamos Field Office

Enclosure(s): 1. DOE EM-LA/N3B Shipment Manifests

2. DOE NA-LA/Triad Shipment Manifests

Cy: (letter and enclosure[s] emailed)

Laurie King, EPA Region 6, Dallas, TX

Siona Briley, NMED-HWB

Pam Allen, NMED-HWB

Peter Maggiore, NA-LA

Adrienne Nash, NA-LA

Jody Pugh, NA-LA

Darlene Rodriguez, NA-LA

Lee Bishop, EM-LA Elizabeth Churchill, EM-LA Jesse Kahler, EM-LA David Nickless, EM-LA David Rhodes, EM-LA Cheryl Rodriguez, EM-LA Pete Carson, LANL William Mairson, LANL Ellena Martinez, LANL Avril Millensted, LANL Sandra Story-Hughes, LANL Enrique Torres, LANL Carol Anderson, N3B Victoria Baca, N3B Lacey Bruaw, N3B Stacie Burke, N3B Emily Day, N3B Ellen Gammon, N3B Stephanie Q. Griego, N3B Joseph Legare, N3B Elizabeth Lowes, N3B Pamela Maestas, N3B Glenn Morgan, N3B Lester Patten, N3B Ben Roberts, N3B Randy Sandoval, N3B emla.docs@em.doe.gov N3B Records Public Reading Room (EPRR) epc-correspondence@lanl.gov rcra-prr@lanl.gov

ENCLOSURE 1 DOE EM-LA/N3B SHIPMENT MANIFESTS

UNIFOR	type. (Form desig M HAZARDOUS E MANIFEST	1. Generator ID N	umber	pewriter.)	2. Page 1 of	3. Emergency	TO Y			t Tracking N	umber	6. OMB No.	AND HAVE
5. Generali #3B 1 600 6 Les J Generalors	or's Name and Mailis LLC on Benha Stis attach Alassupe, EM S Phone: (5)	g Address lf of USDOI 37544 ls) 309-133				H3B LLC	e Addres	s (il different t Bohalf o	f USOGE 5	ess)			
CAST	fipecialty ter 2 Company Nam	Fransportet	ion, Inc.			20			U.S. EPA ID U.S. EPA ID	206722			
USDON 30 mi	iles SK of (F WIPP Ruci Carlabad on 121	ear Waste Jal High	Partnership way					U.S. EPA ID	Number			
202019 977	hone: (575)		011 1 11			age of the second		State Com	E/33999930000	1.39088	alica och	The Paris	
	d Packing Group (if a		Shipping Name,	Hazard Class, ID Numbe	ar,		10. Conta	Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	13	. Waste Code	es
1, R(Pu-239, Pu-	seile,7,An 240,Pu-241	-241,Pu-2:	risl, Type h(t 18, 18q, Solid/Oxid 1218/B(U)T-96,	ie.		1	CM	1,991	KĞ	D004	D005	000a
₽ \	va3328, Was package, fi 2.818+0078	te Radioso ssile, 7, Apq q, Solid/0:	tive Mater -241, Pu-2: cide, Yello	tal, Type B(6) 18, Pu-239, Pu-2 11, Tr 0 %, C	/), 240, Pu-241	**************************************	1	CH	1,979	₹G	D084	D005	0000
3.	Pu-241,3.0	to Radiosot	ive Mater 7,Am-241,5 olid/Oxld	u-238, Pu-239, , Yellowii, The	Pu~240,		٤	G14	1,653	KG	D004	D006	D00
Eme 2 gi Eme 2 gi 15. GENE market Export I certify	RATOR'S/OFFEROId and labeled/placarer, I certify that the cy that the cy that the waste mini	CHAIS: TP-14 TO CAN R'S CERTIFICATIO ded, and are in all re contents of this cons mization statement	IS=7,756Kg ation prov N: Thereby declar aspects in proper ignment conform	Amin (505)30 TP-134=7,73 idex: STPP C are that the contents of the condition for transport ac to the terms of the attach R 262.27(a) (if I am a lai	17kg, HP-6 HR his consignment a coording to applicated EPA Acknowle	re fully and acc	rately d	escribed above	by the proper shental regulations	iooina name	and are cla	ssified, pack	aged.
	Offeror's Printed/Typ onal Shipments	ed Name	R	Amai	THE RESERVE OF STREET	alure	hi	يون.		lec.		nth Day	
Transporter	signature (for exporter Acknowledgment		Minoral Color		Export from U			ntry/exit: ring U.S.:				J. Hage	
	1 Printed/Typed Nam 2 Printed/Typed Nam	Frence	: 6		Sign: Sign	ature		to	da		Mo Mo	409	Year // // Year
18. Discrepa 18a. Discrep	ancy Indication Space	ce Quant	ity	Type		Resi	due		Partial Re	ection		Full Reje	ection
18b. Alternat	e Facility (or Genera	tor)				Manifest I	Referenc	e Number:	U.S. EPA IO I	Number			
Facility's Pho 18c. Signatu	one: re of Alternate Facilit	y (or Generator)	Facilia 2	100 mm 1	- 12 II - 15			4.5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	+ + +	Mo	onth Day	Yea
19. Hazardo	us Waste Report Ma	nagement Method (Codes (i.e., codes	for hazardous waste trea	atment, disposal.	and recycling s	/stems)				70140		
	4132		2. 4	132	3.	41.	12		4.				
20. Designat Printed/Type		Operator: Certificat	ion of receipt of h	azardous materials cover	red by the manife Signa		ed in Ite	m 18a	01	A STATE OF	Mo	nth Day	Year
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	01 11		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	100	111	1	61		101	121111	1/0

ease pri	nt or type. (Form desig	ned for use on elite (12-pitcri) type	writer.)			57/		(b. 1111)		Approved.	OMB No. 2	050-003
	ORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Number ##0890010515		2. Page 1 of		ncy Response 75) 885-		4. Manifest	Tracking Nu)544	12 F	ΙĒ
	nerator's Name and Mailin				Generator's	Site Address	(if different th	an mailing addre		3	1 100	
	B LLC on Beha 0 6th Street	1f of USDOR			изв	LLC on	Rehalf	of USDOE				
	s Alamos, MM	87544				4, Area		a partir				
Gene	rator's Phone: (50	05) 695-0514		- 43	Los	Alamos,	IM 975	44				
	nsporter 1 Company Nam	e as as						U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
CJ	ST Specialty	Transportation, Inc.						CORO	0206722	75 16		
7. Tra	nsporter 2 Company Name	e		88	N.	0	ñ,	U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
8. De:	signated Facility Name and	d Site Address				- .		U.S. EPA ID I	Yumber		- 77	
		f WIPP Muclear Waste Carlebad on Jal Highw										
	risbad, MM 88:		er y									
Facilit	y's Phone: (575)	234-8125						EM483	0139088) (1		
9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description	on (including Proper Shipping Name, Ha	zard Class, ID Number,			10. Contain	ers	11. Total	12. Unit	-		
HM	and Packing Group (if a		BA			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13. V	Vaste Codes	
ob.	1. UN3328, Was	to Radioactive Mater:	al, Type B(U) =		848	2.5			0004	D003	DC
REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	package, 21 Pu-241,3.6	ssile,7,Am-241,Pu-236 7E+00TBq, Solid/Oxide	.Yellow II.T	40, I= 0 4		1	CN	1,907	103		ili.	
[, CEI=0.0, U	BA/9218/B(U)7-96,TP~	188	7.03			22	01	× 8	D007	D089	DO
RC		te Radioactive mater: ssile,7,Am-241,Pu-236				1	CM	1,750	EG	D004	0005	DO
"	Pu-241,2.8	7E+00TBq, Solid/Oxide,	Yellow II, TI	0.4		-		2,100	- "	D00"	D003	DE
		A/9218/B(U)F-96,TP-1					11 =1	7 =		200	5004	De
Rec	3. UN3328, Was	te Radioactive Mater: seile.7.Am-241.Pu-238	al, Type B(U)	4n		1	CM	1,315	RG	DG04	D005	100
t	Pu-241,2.5	OE+00TBq, Solid/Oxide A/9279/B(U) F-96, HP-51	, Yellow II, T				1,357	7,010	_	D007	D008	DO:
	4.	M 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7		10/2	V						150	
						YY)				93		
						8					3500	
7 E	narked and labeled/placard exporter, I certify that the co	R'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare ded, and are in all respects in proper contents of this consignment conform to the conformation of the consignment conformation of the consignment conformation of the consignment conformation of the conformatio	ndition for transport acco	ording to applicated the second of the secon	able internated	ional and natio Consent.	nal governm	ental regulations.				
	certify that the waste minit ator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ	mization statement identified in 40 CFR	262.27(a) (if I am a large		erator) or (b)	(if I am a smal	quantity ger	nerator) is true.		Mont	h Day	Year
				l oign	A	11	4/1	1/1/2	1		125	
	Jancy McAllist ernational Shipments	er —				1/		ma		7	62	17
to B	T 100 13 0	Import to U.S.		Export from U	J.S.	Port of enti				11 70		
	porter signature (for export insporter Acknowledgment				_	Date leavin	g U.S.:					000
	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nam	•		Sign	ature	-	337.47304	N 55	118	Mont	h Day	Year
1	1. wind.			1	1.75		1			ES	L.C.	10
Transp	orter 2 Printed/Typed Nam			Sign	nature		-			Mont	h Day	Year
				1								U.
18. Dis	crepancy				E0 _					(3)	11 _8	
18a. D	iscrepancy Indication Space	Quantity	Туре			Residue		Partial Reje	ection		Full Rejec	tion
LIX												
18h A	ternate Facility (or Genera	tori	<u> </u>		Manife	est Reference	Number:	U.S. EPA ID N	lumbar			1 1
100.70	terriate raciity (or Genera	nor)						U.S. EFAID N	lumber			
Foolib	's Phone:							11130 (25)				
	gnature of Alternate Facilit	ty (or Generator)			- 10.					Mon	th Day	Year
	- T									41	11 1200	
19. Ha	zardous Waste Report Ma	nagement Method Codes (i.e., codes for	hazardous waste treatn	ment, disposal,	and recyclin	g systems)						
1.	_W5	2.	100	3.	= , .	DC V		4.	511			9hh_
	4137	The HI	32	(i)	1/1	32				-fix'v		R
		Operator: Certification of receipt of haza	ardous materials covered			noted in Item	18a	li .	5V 10	<u> </u>		
Printed	Typed Name		o: II	Sign	ature	1 1	1	- Ba	o ka iii	Mont		Year
	Kulella				12 1	e du	All			104	7 25	17

Committee Numbers	Plea	_	FORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Nur		2, P	* I	mergency Response	Phone	4. Manifest	Tracking Nu			
B 25					515		1	` `		U:		1544	13 F	
Second Prince	1	20.1172.00					Gene	rator's Site Address	(if different tr	nan mailing addres	SS)			
Control Free		60	00 6th Street							of USDOE				
S. Fand D. Manuter			4.00		1					44				
Transportur 2 Company Name			rator a r riorio.	·						U.S. EPA ID N	Number			
Consequent Facility Name and Still Address		□ CZ	UST Transporta	tion						CORUC	0206722	ž		
Section Fig. Section		7. Tra	nsporter 2 Company Nam	e						U.S. EPA ID N	lumber			
Section Fig. Section		0.00	and the all he is leave and	J 6% - F J J								_ 127		
Silicate St. of Caristoned on Jail Righway 1997-1997 1998-1999 1999-19		1.5			an Marka Parken	an afaita				U.S. EPA ID N	Number			
Facility Planes	П	30	Miles SE of	Carlabad on		erantp_								
Month										MM489	0139096			
Hotel Figure March Mode Type Quantity Mode		9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description	on (including Proper S	Shipping Name, Hazard Class,	ID Number,		10. Contain	iers	11. Total	12. Unit	40.14		
Section Particles Partic		НМ						No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13. ٧	/aste Codes	
2.3484-90788q, Eo.l.xid, poxide, Yellor-TI, YIE 0.4 Charles Co. U. USA7/2216/N (U) PE-56, Yell-120 Charles Co. U.	뽔	RO					Pu-241.	1	CM	1.908	RG.	D604	D005	1500
2.3484-90788q, Eo.l.xid, poxide, Yellor-TI, YIE 0.4 Charles Co. U. USA7/2216/N (U) PE-56, Yell-120 Charles Co. U.	ĭ¥		3.76m-00 T	Eq. Solid,	xide, Yellow-II,					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		0007	D00	D01
2.3484-90788q, Eo.l.xid, poxide, Yellor-TI, YIE 0.4 Charles Co. U. USA7/2216/N (U) PE-56, Yell-120 Charles Co. U.	NE					Type B(U)				-	-		2004	
CSTC-0.0, USB/9218/R (V) F-96, F9-142 3. USB/9218/R (V) F-96, F9-142 3. USB/9218/R (V) F-96, F9-142 1. CSB 1,319 KG DOD DOD DOD DOD DOD DOD DOD DOD DOD DO	B	RS	package, fi	ssile, 7.Am-	-241, Pu-238, Pu-23	39, Pu-240,	Pu-241,	1.	OM	1,906	mg _	000	D003	DU
Pack	П					12-00						0007	2000	DO
1. \$98*4078; \$51id, \$0x4de, Yellow IX. TP-140 100 DOUR DOUR 11. \$pecial Handing Instructions and Additional Information Binipment \$1.4190005, LAMIL POC-Ovide. Morain \$805}917-3721, RRO#165, Treactor \$048, Trealler \$6370, Gross Morights in Shiograms: TP-206=7, 726Kg, TP-142=7,626Kg, XP-140=6,998Kg, kmergenay Response Information Provider: WIEPP CMR 15. GENERATOR SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and abelegiacated, and are in all respects in proper condition for insraport according to applicable international operamental regulations. If export hymenet and I am the Primary Exporter, long that the vaste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if am a image quantity generator) is brue. Transporter PrintedTyped Name Signature 16. Informational Shipments 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Malariais 18. Discrepancy PrintedTyped Name Signature Signature North Day Year 18. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Decrepancy Indicati			DAMES OF LANGE				The	-	279.0	4 7) 9 %	1045	D004	000	D00
Till Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Bits/parient #37.41/9002b, LARIL POC-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, LARIL POC-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, LARIL POC-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, LARIL POC-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, LARIL POC-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, Laril Poc-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, Laril Poc-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, Laril Poc-DV1/de. Mora'in (B05) 917-3721, IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #67370, Garces morights in Six1ograment #37.41/9002b, Laril Poc-DV1/de. IRRO#165, Tread-or #6748, Trea'i, er #674	Ш	219	1.995+00TB	g, Solid, Ox	dde, Yellow-IE,	TI= 0.4	EU-Sart	2.	harates.	2,349	ICC#	DOD:	pone	1201
14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Shi Spearant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transform #C488, Transl.net §0370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transform #C488, Transl.net §0370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transformer. #C488, Transl.net §0370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transformer. #C488, Transl.net §0370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transformer. #C488, Transl.net §0370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, LaNIL POC-Divide. Morbin (505) 917-3721, RRG\$165, Transformer. #C488, Transl.net §10370, Gross Marights and Risparant: \$1.34.90003, RRS\$270, RRS	П			EA/9218/B(U)F-96, TP-140			-			-		5000	ns the
Single-parameter (Fig. 13.19.0005). LARIEL POC-Ovide Morain (5.05) 917-3721, XRG\(\frac{1}{2}\)16.5, Tractor \(\frac{1}{2}\)C48R, Trailine in TP-20687, T26Rg, TP-142-1,628Rg,	П								2					
Single-parameter (Fig. 13.19.0005). LARIEL POC-Ovide Morain (5.05) 917-3721, XRG\(\frac{1}{2}\)16.5, Tractor \(\frac{1}{2}\)C48R, Trailine in TP-20687, T26Rg, TP-142-1,628Rg,	П		II.					n,	: 02			-		
16. International Shipments Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit:		r E	marked and labeled/placar Exporter, I certify that the c certify that the waste mini	ded, and are in all re- contents of this consignation statement in	spects in proper condition for transmission for the spects in proper to the terms of	ransport according f the attached EPA	to applicable in Acknowledgmontity generator)	nternational and nation ent of Consent. or/(b)/(if I am a sma	onal governm	nental regulations.		ment and I a	m the Primar	Year
Transporter signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.	¥						164	1				05	5 02	19
17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 17. Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year	틹	16. Int	ernational Shipments	Import to	U.S.	Exp	ort from U.S.							
18. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection Nanifest Reference Number:	-		harm-comment of the same of th		ale			Date leavir	g U.S.;					
18. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection Nanifest Reference Number:							Signature	7 /	4	8 .		Month	n Day	Year
18. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection Nanifest Reference Number:	있		Brad	Oren	TWON		15	ad C	Ken	mad		05	3/02	19
18. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection Nanifest Reference Number:	Š	Transp	oorter 2 Printed/Typed Nan	ne			Signature	1				Monti	1 Day	Year
18a. Discrepancy Indication Space	튀	18 Die	ecrenancy		<u> </u>									
Manifest Reference Number: 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 1.	1			се П.	-	7_		Π <u>-</u>	_				7	
18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 19c. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 1.	Ш			L Quantit	y L	l Type		Residue		Partial Reje	ection		_ Full Rejec	ction
Facility's Phone: 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 1. H 3 Z	Ц							Manifest Reference	Number:					
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Ky/ED a-ah 105 02 19	텕	18b. A	Iternate Facility (or Genera	ator)				*		U.S. EPA ID N	lumber			
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Ky/ED a-ah 105 02 19	읾	Facility	r's Dhono:							1				- 6
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Ky/ED a-ah Designation of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Signature Month Day Year 19	囧			ty (or Generator)	3				-		- 3	Mon	th Day	Year
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Ky/ED a-ah Designation of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Signature Month Day Year 19	<u>≅</u>								11					
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Ky/ED a-ah Designation of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Signature Month Day Year 19	띪		zardous Waste Report Ma			s waste treatment,		ecycling systems)		1,				
20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a Printed/Typed Name. Ky/EDa-ah Month Day Year Ky/EDa-ah 105 02 19	9	I _(C)	4132				1	132		4.				
Printed/Typed Name Ky/EDa-ah Signature Month Day Year 105 02 19		20. De		Operator: Certification		terials covered by	the manifest ex	cept as noted in Item	18a		-			
NY/ WICHTAN				1				11	. //			44 3000		Year
	₩	Farm	Ky/EN/a	reah.	- charlete		fa.	ly sur	an			05	02	17

1									8 1		
Ple		ned for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)	I 2 Page 1 of	3 Emar	gency Respons	a Phone	A Manifes	Forr Tracking N	n Approved	OMB No	. 2050-003
11	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	RM0890010513	1. rage 101	CONTRACTOR	175) 885 -		4. maintes	THE CANADA TO SECURE	055	33	EI E
П	5. Generator's Name and Mailin						nan mailing addre		000	J .	
П	NJE LLC on Beha	lf of USDOE				•					
П	Los Alamos, MM	87544			LIC on E		f uedor				
П		05) 695-8514	- 1		Alamos,		4				
П	6. Transporter 1 Company Nam	ne				_	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
П	CAST Transporta	tion					COROGO	206722			
Н	7. Transporter 2 Company Nam	ne					U.S. EPA ID	Number			-
П											
Н	8. Designated Facility Name an					W	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
П		f WTPP Nuclear Waste Partnershi Carlsbad on Jal Highway	F								
П	Carlebad, RM 98										
П	Facility's Phone: (575)	234-8125					MM4890	139088			
Н		on (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Nur	mber,	- 6	10. Contai	ners	11. Total	12, Unit	40		
П	HM and Packing Group (if a	***			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13.	Waste Cod	es
2	RO package, fi	ste Redicautive Material, Type seile,7,7-241,Pu-238,Pu-239,Pu	B(U) 1-240 Di-241		1.	CH	2,014	KG	D004	D005	2000
2	2.908400 1	By, Solid, Oxide, Yellow-II, TI-	= 0.4	,				100	D007	FLOAG	D009
GENERATOR	UNITU, U	SA/9218/B(U)F-96, TP-206 SES EMCLONCEIVO CATORIAL, TYPE	W1117						DVV	0008	5009
EN	R(package, fi	maile, 7, Am-241, Pu-238, Pu-239, Pu	4-240 .Pu-243	1,	1.	Ct4	1,962	KG	D004	D005	D006
ľ	2.1322510015	eq, Solid, Oxide, Yellow-II, TI= USA/9218/B(U)F-96, TP-133	0.4				.,		D607	D008	0009
П		ste Macioactive Material, Type	H / II >						3 4 4 1	170170	10.1755
П	R(package, fi	ssile,7,Am-241,Pu-238,Pu-239,Pu	4-240, Pu-241	. ,	- 1	СМ	2.012	KG	0004	0005	5006
П		q, Solid, Oxide, Yellow-II, Time SA/9218/8(U)F-96, TP-137	0.4						กจับ7	800g	D009
П		med was a fate and an one	-	_							_
П	4.										
Н				ŀ					100		
П	14. Special Handling Instruction	s and Additional Information			-		U				
П	in Kilograms: T	sand Additional Information OD, LANL POC- Nuncy Scalls ten P-205=7,531Kg, TP-133=7,736Kg,	: (505)695-8 TP-137¤7,98	1514, 11Ka.	Emergency	Tractor v Rospor	r #C37, T	radler	#C340,	Gross r: Wil	weight: Pawn
Н							14000				
П											
Ш	15. GENERATOR'S/OFFERO	R'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents	of this consignment a	re fully an	nd accurately de	scribed above	by the proper sh	ipping name	, and are cla	ssified, pacl	aged,
П		ded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transpo- contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the at				onal governm	ental regulations	If export sh	ipment and I	am the Prin	nary
Ш	I certify that the waste mini	imization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am	a large quantity gene	erator) or (b) (if Jam a sma	l] quantity ger	nerator) is true.	•			
Н.	Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ Mancy McAllist		Sign	nature	1/10	111	11/	1	Mor		Year
¥				0	9	VIA	INC	~	0	5 2.	19
TRANSPORTER INT'L	16. International Shipments	Import to U.S.	Export from U	J.S.	Port of en	try/exit:					
=	Transporter signature (for expor				Date leavi	ng U.S.:					
岜	17. Transporter Acknowledgment Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Nam		Sign	ature	1 1				1 Mor	ith Day	Year
S _R	mHo	Dean	l I	-	VI.	10	1 /	A ne	110	EI 7	11 19
SS	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Nar	me 10 E 9/1	Sign	natūre	100	Colonia V	XIE	NUN	Mor	nth Day	Year
R	,		1						1	1	1
ㅗ	18. Discrepancy					_					
	18a. Discrepancy Indication Spa	ice			1	Y.			_ r	_	
		QuantityType	9		Residue		Partial Re	ection	Ţ	Full Re	ection
T				- Mar	nifest Reference	Number					
≽	18b. Alternate Facility (or Genera	ator)		IVIAI	IIIICS(I\CICICIOIICC	Number.	U.S. EPA ID I	Number			0 3 1
등											
ΕĂ	Facility's Phone:						1				
Ш	18c. Signature of Alternate Facili	ity (or Generator)					-	-	Mo	nth Da	/ Year
MA									1	1	
DESIGNATED FACILITY	19. Hazardous Waste Report Ma	anagement Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste	treatment, disposal,	and recyc	cling systems)						
出	1. 11.000	2 // /	3.	a	17		4.				
L	HISL	H132		111	Store				F		i.
		Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials of			as noted in Item	18a					
	Printed/Typed Name	£ 1.	Sign	ature	11	1			Mor	nth Day	Year
¥.		an		Payl	ex gen	al_			0.	2 21	117
:PA	rorm 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) P	revious editions are obsolete.		11			DEC	CHATED	FACILITY	TO OF	IED ATOR

Pie	ase pr	int or type. (Form desig		ALL THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA	10.5		-					d. OMB No	2050-003
4	UNII	FORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID N	umber		2. Page 1 of	Emergency Res	ponse Phone	4. Manifes	t Tracking N			
П	l w	ASTE MANIFEST	MM08900103	51 k		1	(575) 88	55000	1 11	105	Obb	43 F	-I I-
П	5. Ge	enerator's Name and Mailir		,13					t than mailing addre			7.0	- Inner
П	S 17		The transfer					11.00	3				
П		B LLC on Schal 0 5th Street	f of USDOE				N38 LLC on	Dahale .	- F HEDDE				
П		s Almaos, NM 8	7543				TA-54, Are		J. GEIJOR				
П	10.0		5) 695-851	1		- 1	Los Alamos	, NM 875	9.4				
П		ansporter 1 Company Nam							U.S. EPA ID	Number			
П	-								I				
П		ST Transportat			3.1				CON000				
П	Latte	ansporter 2 Company Nam	10						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
П	3	5. —									2		
Ш	8. De	signated Facility Name an	d Site Address						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
Ш	US	DOE In Care of	WIPP Nucl	our Waste Part	nership								
П		Miles SE of C		Jal Highway	•								
Ш		elsbad, NM 802											
П	Facili	1	234-8125						ям4890:	133088	_		
Ш	9a.			r Shipping Name, Hazard	Class, ID Number,		10. C	containers	11. Total	12. Unit	1.9	3. Waste Cod	les
П	НМ	and Packing Group (if a	any))				No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			
ړٰٰ				tive Material.							D004	D005	9006
2	RQ			241, Pu-238, Pu- clid, Oxide, Yel			1.	CHE	1,988	PCG)			
I≅				F-96 TP-191	TTOMTT AT.	J . 4				-	D007	0008	0009
GENERATOR				tive Material	Tune B/Hl				+			+	
圆	RO	package, fis	sile, 7, Am-	241 . Pu-238 . Pu-	-239, Pu-240.	,	1	CN	1,869	100	0004	0003	0008
ī				colid, Oxide, Yel	llow-II, TIm).4					D607	Tanaa	5000
П				F-96, TP-126							10007	D008	p009
Н	1375			tive Material,				MIN	<u> </u>		D004	D005	D006
Ш	RQ	package, ris	18400484 S	241, Pu-238, Pu- blid, Oxide, Yo	·239 - PU-240 -	-0 4	1	CIA	1,598	KG		-	-
П				F-96, TP-131	22.4W 22.42.	-D : 4					2007	8000	9009
П	_	4.							-	1		1	
Ш				> 5 "									
П											ommonia:	100	
Ш	11 0	Lecial Handling Instruction	o and Additional Inf	armalian									
Ш		ipment #LA1900			Mildeton (SC	151695	RYA PENEM	165 900	ton 4000	Water of Taxon	Acano	Chama	1 6
Ш	We	rights in Kiloc	mams: TP-1	91=7,644Kg, T	2-128=7,6741	(g, TP-1)	31=7,344Kg	. Emerger	acy Respons	e Infor	mation	Provid	lex-
Ш	WX	PP CHR							/=-				
Ш													
П		GENERATOR'S/OFFERO											
П		marked and labeled/placar							nmental regulations	s. If export sh	ipment and	I am the Prim	nary
Ш		Exporter, I certify that the o							nenerator) is true				
П		rator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ		10011111001111100111110011	zr (a) (ii r ain a laige	Signa		///	gondratory to true.	1	Me	onth Day	y Year
	M	ancy McAlliste	410			1	011	UM	1/11/2		Lo	5 23	119
*		ternational Shipments					1	. 1	mo	_		D 4.3	13
INT'L			_ L Import	to U.S.		Export from U.S		of entry/exit:					
=		porter signature (for expor					Date	leaving U.S.:					
띮	45.7	ansporter Acknowledgment		ials		'aii							
泛	Irans	oorter 1 Printed/Typed Nan	1			Signa	ture	6)		200	onth Day	Year
ğ		MIKE I	Jean				11/12	e ol	1000		0	2 4	5 17
Ž	Trans	porter 2 Printed/Typed Nar	me			Signa	ture				Me	onth Day	y Year
TRANSPORTER									,				
4	18. Di	screpancy							1				
0	18а Г	Discrepancy Indication Spa	ice 🗍 .									$\overline{}$	
		ios spanoj maloution spu	Quan	tity	Ш Туре		Residue		Partial Re	ejection		Full Rej	jection
П													
	10h A	Itornata English (as Canas	ntos)				Manifest Refe	rence Number:	ILC EDAID	Market		-	
늘	100. A	Iternate Facility (or Genera	ator)						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
ᇹ													
Z		y's Phone:											
	18c. \$	ignature of Alternate Facili	ity (or Generator)								N	lonth Da	ıy Year
₹											1		1
20	19. Ha	azardous Waste Report Ma	anagement Method	Codes (i.e., codes for haz	ardous waste treatm	ent, disposal, a	and recycling syste	ms)					
DESIGNATED FACILITY	1.	1075		2.	4	3.	, 5-,		4.				
-	1	1/32		4/132		L	1132						
3	20. De	esignated Facility Owner or	r Operator: Certifica	ition of receipt of hazardo	us materials covered	by the manifes	st-except as noted i	n Item 18a					
		d/Typed Name	1	/)	/	Signa			1)	M	onth Day	/ Year
		1/7/	10 1	& Dul	6 len que	7	1 (Za 1	1	W C	-		5	31/9
*	/		- I	1110	a last it		-				0	1 6 "	111

Die	5	(F)										
The	_	int or type. (Form desig FORM HAZARDOUS	ned for use on elite (12-pitch 1. Generator ID Number	n) typewriter.)	2. Page 1 of 3.	Emergency Respor	nse Phone		st Tracking I	lumber		No. 2050-00
Ш	_	ASTE MANIFEST	MM0890010515		1	(575) 885~		0		054	72	FLE
Ш	5.10000	nerator's Name and Mailir	•		Ge	nerator's Site Addre	ss (if different	than mailing add	ress)		ň.	
	60	B LC on Behal O 5th Street				3B LLC on E		f uspoe				
П	Gene	s Alamon, NM 8 rator's Phone: (50)	5) 695-8514		L	A-54, Area os Alamos,	MM 0754	4				
П	6. Tra	insporter 1 Company Nam	ie .					U.S. EPA II	Number 1			
		msporter 2 Company Nam						U.S. EPAID	22 22 25 27 25 27			
									rumoci			
	8. De	signated Facility Name an	d Site Address					U.S. EPA ID	Number	-		
	30 Ca:	Niles SE Of Collabad, NM 882	WIPP Nuclear Was arlabad On Jal Hi 21 234-8125	te Partnership ghway				1044890	139088			
1	9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description	on (including Proper Shipping Nat	me, Hazard Class, ID Number,		10. Cont	tainers	11. Total	12. Unit	1	3. Waste C	odoo
	НМ	and Packing Group (if a	***	4 1 6 20 20 20 20	. 1	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	1.0	J. Wasie C	oues
OR.	RΩ	pankage, fi	to Radiosotive He smile, 7, Am-241,	Fu-238 . Pu-239 . Pu-	-240	j.	CNI	2,020	TCG	D004	D005	2006
R		TI=0.4, CSI	E+00Tag, Solid, 0 =0.0, USA/9218/B(U) F-96, TP-166				1		D007	D008	0009
GENERATOR	RQ	2. UN3328, Was	te Radioactive Ma	terial, Type N(U	240	1	OM			D004	D005	D006
Ĭ		Pu-241,2.89	E+00TBq, Solid, 0 =0.0, USA/9218/R(xide. Yellow-II.	2417	4	CM	1,976	RG	DG07	D008	0009
		3. UN3326, Was	te Radioactive Ma	terial. Type B(U))				-		1	+
	RQ	package, £1	ssile, 7, Am-241,1 E+00TEq, Solid, 0:	Pu-238, Pu-239, Pu-	-240,	Ĭ.	CM	1,553	KG	D004	D005	D005
l		Time.4, CSI	=0.0, USA/9210/B(U)F-96, TP-162						D007	D008	D009
		4.						- T				
1		5 11						lo.				
	15. C	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROM narked and labeled/placare exporter, I certify that the co- certify that the waste mining	O9. IANL POC- Man156=7,825KG, TD- R'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby of ded, and are in all respects in proontents of this consignment confirmization statement identified in 4	declare that the contents of this pper condition for transport according to the terms of the attached	consignment are fording to applicable d EPA Acknowledge	ully and accurately de international and nament of Consent.	y Respon described above	re by the proper s	hipping name	rovida	assified pa	P CMR
ı		ator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ			Signatu	re U	UM	10/1	4	M	onth D	ay Year
*		andy MoAlliste			1	1	V 1/	M		0	2 3	0 19
NTI		porter signature (for export	Import to U.S.		Export from U.S.		entry/exit: ving U.S.:					_
ER		nsporter Acknowledgment	·								27.40	16
TRANSPORTER	ransp	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nam	246.6		Signatur I	March	11			Mo	onth D	ay Year
INSF	Trensp	orter 2-Printed/Typed Nam	10	**************************************	Signatu	re VAA		-		M.	onth 🔑 D	ay, Year
ER.			1.1							×	1	
1		crepancy	1									
П	18a. Di	screpancy Indication Space	ce Quantity	Туре		Residue		Partial Re	ejection		Full R	Rejection
						Manifest Reference	sa Number					
[]	18b. Al	ternate Facility (or Genera	tor)			mamost releign	o Humber.	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
팋	www.ru											
힒		's Phone: gnature of Alternate Facilit	y (or Generator)					_	-	M	lonth D	ay Year
Ę۱										i "	1	
DESIGNALED FACILITY		zardous Waste Report Mar	nagement Method Codes (i.e., co	odes for hazardous waste treate	ment, disposal, and	l recycling systems)	- 2					-
티	1.	4172	2.	127	3.	1157		4.				
	20. Des		Operator: Certification of receipt	1 1	d by the manifest o	xcept as noted in the	em 18a			-		
		Typed Name	/		Signatur		A		- 0.	M	onth Da	ay Year
₩.	/		rah		18	Mary	al	1		0	5 3	0/19
A	rorm ₹	700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Pr	evious editions are obsolete		9			DEC	SIGNATER	FACILIT	V TO CI	ENEDATOR

Ple	ase pri	int or type. (Form desig				10.5	L -		100				d. OMB No	. 2050-003
1	W	FORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Num	NAT.	N5.	2. Page 1 of	(575) 885-6	863	0			77	FLE
П	5. Ge	nerator's Name and Mailin	g Address	BIII III A			Generator's	Site Address	(if different (than mailing addr	ess)			07 6
1	Lo	B LLC on Behal: 0 6th Street 5 Alamos, HM 8 rators Phone: (50:	7544 5) 695-8514				TA-54,	O on Be Area G						
	6. Tra	insporter 1 Company Nam	0	20 1	M 00 8		- 82			U.S. EPA ID	Number			
		nsporter 2 Company Name		<u> </u>		II Was			21	U.S. EPAID		-		THE STATE
П			2 2		III'' N					4				
Ш	8. De:	signated Facility Name and	d Site Address	, a	700		333			U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	30	DOB In Care of Miles SE of Carlsbad, MM 6822	arisbad on d	r Waste P	artnership Y									
			234-8125						-	HM48901	39088	- 8		- MA - A
	9a. HM	9b. U.S. DOT Description and Packing Group (if a		hipping Name, Ha	zard Class, ID Number,		111	10. Contai No.	iners Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	1;	3. Waste Coo	les
2		1. UN3328, Was	te Radioact	ve Materi	al, Type B(U))	28					D004	D005	D006
GENERATOR	RQ	Pu-240, Pu-	241. 4.02EH	OTBa. Sol	Pu-238, Pu-2 id, Oxide, 18/8(U)F-96,	= -	.98 55 1	1	CRE	1,752	RG	D007	D008	D009
ä	-00	2. UH3328, Was	te Radioact:	lve Materi	al, Type B(U))	Ĺ.	15,	271		1 2	0004	D005	D006
9	RQ	Pu-240, Pu-2 Yellow-II, T	41, 3.65E+00 I=0.4,CSI=0)TBq, Soli .0,UEA/921	8/B(U)F-96, TI			M. X	CM	1,534	103	D007	D008	D009
ű,	RQ	3. UN3328, Was	te Radiosct:	ve Materi	al, Type B(U))		12			100	D004	D005	D006
8	/ G	Pu-240, Pu-2	41. 2.81E-02	Tag. Soli	238, Pu-239, d, Oxide, 18/B(U)F-96,1	PP-131		1	CH	968	KG	D007	D008	D009
		4.	4	Was Care		0			=	U.			34.	1332 1
									N					111
1	14 Cr	pecial Handling Instructions	and Additional Inform	antina .		3	40 ED				100	88		
3	Bh	Ipment #LA1900	10, LAML POO	- Bangy E	cAllister (50	05)695-8	514, ER	G#165,	Highway	Route Co	ntrol Q	uantit	y (HRCC	2)
+	8,	ioment, Tracto 625Kg, Kmergen	cy Response	Informati	on Provider:	MIDD CM	grams: R	Ih-131m	7,4088	g, TP-128	± 7,339	Kg, TP	-131e	
						o ¹⁰				S		m′, ≅	8 8	
ě v		SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR marked and labeled/placare												
	E	xporter, I certify that the co	ontents of this consign	ment conform to	the terms of the attache	d EPA Acknowl	ledgment of	Consent.			s. II export Sit	ipment and	am de Fin	nary
		certify that the waste mini- ator's/Offeror's Printed/Tvo		entified in 40 CFR	262.27(a) (if I am a larg		erator) or (b)	(if I am a sma	all quantity ge	enerator) is true.	1	1,1	onth Da	y Year
	1526	ancy McAlliste				Į Oigi		11	411	14/11	ff		600	
<u>*</u>		ernational Shipments	3 1 2 2	10 G				-4	I/V	inci			60	0 1 7
Z	Transi	porter signature (for export	Import to t	J.S.	X=2	Export from U	U.S.	Port/of en Date leavi				88	7.60	III
		ensporter Acknowledgment		S	8 ×			Duto loavi	ing olo.	8 X	"8	1215	W =	111 383
TRANSPORTER	Transp	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nam	ie /	/	Es .	Sign	nature			d'and		M	onth Day	/ Year
SPO		Tomme		1			8318	Clary		-			6 6	19
A	Transp	orter 2 Printed/Typed Man	ne .			Sign	nature					. М	onth Day	/ Year
<u> </u>	38		WILL										2	
\uparrow	-	screpancy		and the same of th						E1				The state of
	18a. D	iscrepancy Indication Spa	ce Quantity		Туре			Residue		Partial Re	jection		Full Re	jection
1							Manif	est Reference	Number:					
≧	18b. A	Iternate Facility (or Genera	tor)							U.S. EPA ID	Number		11 524	
ᇹ														
2		's Phone:	0 11		- 10					0 =		72 11 1	14	100
	18c. S	ignature of Alternate Facilit	y (or Generator)									- N	lonth Da	y Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	10.11	andous Mosts Desert	nngament blade - 4 O	dan fi c. as to a		leane de la company		H			lii		100	IIV.
	19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, dis							y systems)	10	4.		0.00		15
ر ه ارا		H132		21 1 1 1	2	» I		25			П	1		184
		signated Facility Owner or	Operator: Certification	of receipt of haz	ardous materials covere			noted in Item	n 18a			175		
	Printed	Typed Name Ky/e/a	rrah			Sign	Kyly	and	ach			M C	onth Day	Year 19

Plea	ase pri	nt or type. (Form desig		e (12-pitch) typewriter.)		1				The second second			d. OMB No	. 2050-003
1		FORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Nun		2. F	age 1 of		rgency Respons		4. Manife:	st Tracking N	ARTS - Deliver - BET	78	FLE
	5. Ge	nerator's Name and Mailir	ng Address	a marian Talas	DI BELLEVI	P				than mailing add			32 54 51	
National Park	Lo: Gener	B LLC on Behal O 6th Street Alamos, EM 8 raiors Phone: (30	7544 5) 695-8514				TA-1	LLC on B	9	4				
8	b. Ira	nsporter 1 Company Nam	18							U.S. EPA II) Number			
		nsporter 2 Company Nam					Y 1			U.S. EPAID	206722 Number			
	0.0				5.1							Sewie		HID SEE
ARY INTERNATION	831 30	signated Facility Name an DOB In Care of Miles SB of C risbad. MM 882	WIPP Rucles	er Waste Partne Jal Highway	rahip					U.S. EPA IO) Number			
		y's Phone: (575)		Marie Marie Company						WM4890	139088			
	9a.			hipping Name, Hazard Clas	ss, ID Number,			10. Conta	ainers	11. Total	12. Unit	1:	3. Waste Co	tes
	НМ	and Packing Group (if a					1 24	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			
GENERATOR -	Rg	B(U) package Pu-240, Pu-2	.fissile,7,	ve Material,Typ HBCQ,Am-241,Pu- TBQ,Solid,Oxide	-238 , Pu-239			1	CH	1,737	RG	D004	D008	D006
띪	1000			0.0,USA/9218/8(ivo Material, I		193			15910			2000	5000	Trius and
Œ	RQ	package, fi	issile, 7, A	-241, Pu-238,	Pu-239,			1	CM	1,516	RG	D004	0005	D006
T				OTBq, Solid, On .0, USA/9218/B(203		_L_V_0				D007	D000	D009
	RÓ	3. UH3328, Who	to Radioact	ive Material, T -241, Pu-230, P	'ypa B(U)	71130		1	CH	856	KO	D004	0008	D006
000		Pu-240, Pu-2	41, 7.26E-0	1 T Bg, Solid, Ox .0, USA/9218/B(U	ida,	52		Mar essent		930		D007	D008	0009
		4.	SALE HE		77-57-11		=3/N		W.	T VIII (2)	a Tegalk	(3)	10.47	1 41.50
Section 2	Sh	pecial Handling Instruction	11. LAHL PO	mation C - Earney McAll lar#0377, Gross	ister (505	695-	-8514,	ERG#165	, Highwa	y Route	Control	Quenti	ty (Hi	² Ω)
	6,	asang. Emry	ency Rospons	: hereby declare that the	rovidar - 1	HIPP	CMR.							kaged,
	E	exporter, I certify that the control of the certify that the waste min	contents of this consig imization statement id	pects in proper condition fo nment conform to the terms entified in 40 CFR 262.27(a	of the attached EP/	Acknow	wledgmen nerator) o	t of Consent.			s. If export sh			
		ator's/Offeror's Printed/Tyl				Sig	gnature	1	10	1111	Z		onth Da	The state of the state of
Į.	16. Int	ernational Shipments	Import to	U.S.	Exp	ort from	U.S.	Port of e	ntry/exit.			QUANT?	90,073/9	
-		porter signature (for expo			The section	THE REAL PROPERTY.		Date leav	ving U.S.					1200
띮		orter 1 Printed/Typed Nar		ls		Sin	gnature					L.	onth Da	y Year
Š	Папар)	111			1	grature		0			1	1.0	
S	Transp	porter 2 Printed/Typed Nar		4	A STATE OF THE STA	Sig	gnature	A STATE OF		200	00. mil	M	onth Da	y Year
TRANSPORTER						41								
1	18. Dis	screpancy						A. L. A.			Ell met.			
	18a. D	iscrepancy Indication Spa	ce Quantit	,	Туре			Residue	301	Partial R	ejection		Full R	ejection
1														
_	18h A	Iternate Facility (or General	ator)				- N	anifest Reference	e Number:	U.S. EPA ID	Mumbar			
	100.74	advisor receipt (or concern	alory							0.0. EFA 10	riumber			
ξ	Facility	y's Phone:												
6	18c. S	ignature of Alternate Facil	ity (or Generator)				1193						donth D	ay Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	201						To a						10	
2	19. Ha	zardous Waste Report Ma	anagement Method C	odes (i.e., codes for hazardo	, disposa	al, and red	cycling systems)							
۱		HIBZ		H132		HI	32.		4.	Taus.				
	_		r Operator: Certification	on of receipt of hazardous m	naterials covered by			pt as noted in Ite	m 18a	ex coller			1.10	
	Printer	1/Typed Name	0			Sig	gnature	11	. AU				lonth Da	y Year
*	1	myle N	arrah	Value of the Edition			Ph	WILL BU	war		MARCH ST	MES C	61	2117

rie	se pri	int or type. (Form designed for use on el		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Control District	LINE NIA		105 March 19	For	m Approve	d. OMB No	. 2050-003
1	100	FORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID No ASTE MANIFEST	umber	2. Page	1 of 3. Emerge	ncy Respons	se Phone	4. Manifes	t Tracking N	ATT THE REST	001	
		nerator's Name and Mailing Address	148	9	Generator's	Site Addres	s (if different t	han mailing addre		UUH	82	
000	m91	B LLC on Behalf of USDOE										
No.	600	0 5th Street				C on B	shalf of	USDOR				
		rator's Phone:	3.94 (4.7 %)		1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		87544		Monte	100	1	1000
	0. 112	insporter i company manie						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
1	7. Tra	nsporter 2 Company Name		10.7		SS A-F		U.S. EPA ID	Number			
1												
	8. Des	signated Facility Name and Site Address				A ANTE	Ho A R	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
Sec.	USI 30	DOE In Care of WIDP Such Wiles SE of Carlsbad on	our Maste Partn	ership								
Selection of the select	Facili	ys Phone: HM 88221						1				
	9a	9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper	Shipping Name, Hazard Cla	ass, ID Number,	1000	10. Conta	iners	11. Total	12. Unit	1	3. Waste Coo	los
Accomp	HM	and Packing Group (if any))			12	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	1273	110000000	
S	RO	UB3328, Waste Radioact B(U)package, Eissile, 7			III III	1	CM	2,054	IKG	D004	D003	D006
RAI		Pu-240, Pu-241, 4.26E+0	OTBg, Solid, Oxid			100		2,004	N.G	5007	0008	D009
GENERATOR	13.0	2 VH3328, Waste Radioac	tive Material,	Type B(U)		= 1200					TERM!	12.00
ĭ	BQ	puckage, fismile, 7, Pu-240, Pu-241, 3.698+	DOTBG, Bolid, O	mida.		1	CM	2,005	103	D004	D005	D006
Н	10.00	3 Maragan Marka Dallan	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		7	249/4		7-20		D007	D008	D009
1	RQ	UM3320, Waste Radiosc package, fissile,7, A	-241, Pu-238,	Pu-239,		1	CH	694	tra	D004	D005	D006
3		Pu-240, Pu-241, 3.425-	O A Hos /cols /h/	mide, pip_or op_ino	5 10		N		100	D007	D009	D009
Control of												
								X 91.5				Care Y
		pecial Handling Instructions and Additional Info			1827 383	T SEL						Shi M
	C (0)11	ipment \$LA190012, LANL P	llerecial. Gros	s Weights in !	Cilocrana i	RG\$165, TP-168	Highwa = 7.921	y Route C Kg. TP-17	ontrol	Quanti	ty (HRC	(9:
		397Kg. Energency Respon	se Information	Provider - WI	PP CHER,							
П	15. 0	GENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATIO	N: I hereby declare that the	contents of this consignr	ment are fully and a	occurately de	escribed above	e by the proper sl	nipping name	e, and are cl	assified, pac	kaged,
П	E	narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all re exporter, I certify that the contents of this cons	signment conform to the term	is of the attached EPA Ac	knowledgment of C	consent.			. It export sh	ipment and	am the Pnn	nary
Н		certify that the waste minimization statement ator's/Offeror's Printed Typed Name	identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity	generator) or (b)	(if I am a sm	all quantity ge	nerator) is true.		M	onth Da	y Year
\downarrow	II.	ancy Molllister			14	1//	1 4	uy			0/12	
Ę	16. Inte	ernational Shipments Import t	lo U.S.	Export (from U.S.	Port of e	ntry/exit:		GROVE BES	90 1000	1	
-		porter signature (for exports only):				Date leav	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	SIEKS.				
	delination.	insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Mater orter 1 Printed Typed Name	tals	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Signature		- /			Mo	onth Day	Year
SPORTER	R	ryan Steinman			Bup	nS	Zam	man		18		0/19
TRANS	Transp	orter 2 Printed/Typed Name		The state of the s	Signature		2/11	B	5	M	onth Day	Year
	19 Die	screpancy			Tullar	1 .)	arner	DESCRIPTION OF	20-1	9	10 62	
Î	1111111111111111111	issuppose Indication Seesa										
П		Quant	lity	Туре	L_JR	esidue		Partial Re	ection		Full Re	jection
_	50b A1				Manife	st Reference	e Number:					
틸	180, AI	Iternate Facility (or Generator)						U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
ED FACIL	Facility	's Phone:						1				
		ignature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)			E Hol		3/45/51			M	onth Da	y Year
GNAT											ALL PART	
EST	19. Ha:	zardous Waste Report Management Method (Codes (i.e., codes for hazard	dous waste treatment, dis	posal, and recyclin	g systems)		14				
	1	1/32	+1137		4/12	2						
		signated Facility Owner or Operator. Certifical	tion of receipt of hazardous r	materials covered by the		noted in Ite	m 18a					
4	Printed	I/Typed Name			Signature		187		0	М	onth Day	Year
7	1	Et 1/2-101-19	110		180.11.	THE STATE OF	10		1	1 C C C C C	16 20	1/9

Plea	ase prin	nt or type. (Form desig			ter.)		C. Berry				For	n Approve	d, OMB No	2050-003
1	1.00	FORM HAZARDOUS ASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Nu			2. Page 1 of	3. Emerger	ncy Respons		4. Manifes	t Tracking N	The Party of the P	83	FLE
1	5. Ger	nerator's Name and Mailin		MELTINGER ME	LETY VANS	Property and				than mailing addr			A STATE OF	
		B LLC on Behal: O 6th Street	f of USDOR				HER II	C on B	shalf o	e uenoa				
1		s Alamos, IM 8	7544				TA-54,	Area	0					
0.000		rator's Phone: (50: nsporter 1 Company Name		Kalendari Ma		200	Los Al	amos ,	EN 8754					
	1									U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	_	nsporter 2 Company Name							CAN COM	U.S. EPA ID				A 12 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2
1										1				
	8. Des	signated Facility Name and	d Site Address							U.S. EPA ID	Number			
		00% In Care of			tnorship									
		Miles SE of Carlebad, But 882:		Sal Highway										
11		y's Phone: (575)							45 az 1	ям4890	139088		1000	
Sec. 12	9a. HM	9b. U.S. DOT Description and Packing Group (if a		Shipping Name, Hazard	d Class, ID Number,			10. Conta	1	11. Total	12. Unit	1:	3. Waste Coo	es
		1. UH3328, Was		ina Matarial	Turne B (11)			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	6.75	1000	
OR	BQ	packaga, fi	emile, 7, 2	m-241, Pu-23	8 Pu-239			1	CIE	2,007	100	D004	D005	D006
GENERATOR		Yellow-II,T	Z41, 4.09E	09Thq, Solid .0,UEA/9218/	i, oxide, '8(u) F-96, Ti	P-1.59						D007	D008	D009
	RQ	2. UH3328, Was	te Radioact	ive Material	Type B(U)	-0.08 gA	2012 (121)	Q III (S)		(D)	0004	D005	D006
9	100	Pu-240, Pu-	241. 3.71E	00Thg. Solid	l. Oxide.			1	CH	1,993	109	2000	100000	GPT-04.5
				.0,USA/9218/ ive Naterial			- 110					D007	D008	0009
	RQ	package, fi	ssilm, 7. A	241. Pu-23	8. Pu-239.	721		1	CSI	746	Ros	D004	0005	D006
		Pu-Zqu, Pu- Yallon-II, P	241, 4.958- I=0.4,CB1=0	03TBq, Solid .0,USA/9218/	i, Ozida, B(U)F-96.Ti	P200				The second		D007	D008	D009
10000	124	4.	7 KG (197	Charles The Control	78.5	7/2000					100 80		1000	
31		10.							1	SALE III				
1	14 Cn	ecial Handling Instructions	and Additional Julius	mating.	TAMES OF THE OWNER, TH	W - 15.			1000		71100			1
	6h	ipment ABLA1900	18. LANL PO	C - Hangy Mc	Allister (S	505)695-	6514, E	RG\$165	Tracto	r#C37,				
4 6	Ties Base	miler#C368, Gr	oss Weights	in Kilogram	## TP-159	= 7,772K	d, TP-L	38= 7,1	781KG, 9	PP-200= 6,	476KB.			
П						280								
	15. G	SENERATOR'S/OFFERO	R'S CERTIFICATION	l: I hereby declare tha	t the contents of this	consignment a	are fully and a	ocurately de	escribed abov	re by the proper s	hipping name	, and are cl	assified, pac	kaged,
	E	narked and labeled/placard exporter, I certify that the co	ontents of this consig	nment conform to the	terms of the attached	d EPA Acknowl	ledgment of C	onsent			s, if export sh	pment and	I am the Prin	nary
		certify that the waste minis		dentified in 40 CFR 262	2.27(a) (if I am a larg		erator) or (b) (if I am a sm	nall quantity g	nerator) is true.			onth Da	y Year
		ancy McAlliste				1	naiore 2	11		MAL	4		6 2	STATE OF THE PARTY
	16. Inte	ernational Shipments		11.0	Г.]e		1			P Pall III		10 6	7 1 1
Ę	Transp	porter signature (for export	Import to ts only):	0.5.		_ Export from U	U.S.	Port of e	The second second	8541365	Land			1.046
H		insporter Acknowledgment		ils				11		1				
윉	Transpi	orter Printed/Typed Nam	have 2			Sigr	nature	1/ -	1/			M	onth Day	Year
읽	Transp	porter 2 Printed/Typed Nam				Sign	nature	ina	1 / //	4	been tree at	M	onth Dav	/ Year
TRANSPORTER						1				U			- 1	
1	18. Dis	screpancy	Scheller 1879			7 . 2		Janes San	7 1000					2 10 20
1	18a. Di	iscrepancy Indication Space	ce Quanti	y	Туре		□R	esidue	4	Partial Re	election		Full Re	iection
اح	18b. Alt	Iternate Facility (or Genera	ntor)				Manife	st Referenc	e Number:	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
듥										0.0.27712	Tellibor .			
M	Facility	/s Phone:												
뎶	18c. Si	ignature of Alternate Facilit	ty (or Generator)								THE STATE	N	ionth Da	y Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	10													
2	19. Haz	zardous Waste Report Ma	nagement Method C	l, and recyclin	g systems)	or de gare	4.	1.00						
		4132		HI32	2	3.	.41.	37_		4.				
	20. Des	signated Facility Owner or	Operator: Certificati	on of receipt of hazardo	ous materials covere	ed by the manif	est except as	noted in Ite	m 18a					
		Typed Name					nature	06		//			onth Day	/ Year
+	15.27	KVIENA	real			1	Fen	ah a	huly		I Read	C	16 2	1117

ENCLOSURE 2 DOE NA-LA/TRIAD SHIPMENT MANIFESTS



CP:19:01120 UFC: 5822.00

April 30, 2019

Mr. G. L. Gallegos, Nuclear Materials Shipper Los Alamos National Laboratory P.O. Box 1663 Bikini Atoll Road SM-30 Los Alamos, NM 87545

Subject: MANIFEST FORM FOR LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY SHIPMENT NUMBER LA190003

and LA190004.

Dear Mr. Gallegos:

Enclosed are the manifests for Waste Shipments LA190003 and LA190004 received at the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant April 11, 2019 and April 18, 2019.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Mr. R. S. Nieman at (575) 234-8184.

Sincerely,

A. M. Johnson, Manager Transportation Management

RSN:rg

Enclosure (2)

Ple	ase prir	nt or type. (Form designed	l for use on elite	e (12-pitch) typewrit	ler.)				3 (688)	USL 19 For	n Approved	I. OMB No.	2050-0039	
†	10//	OKM MAZAKDOOD	Generator ID Nun	2515		2. Page 1 of 3. E	nergency Respon 95) lab (1-1	se Phone Co	4. Manifest	Tracking N	748	4 F	LE	
	5. Ger LAN BIH LOC	rerator's Name and Mailing ALL ON BEHALF OF ALL ROP STORY ST	. Gene โกเ อีเ	Generator's Site Address (if different han mailing address) Triad, LLC on Bichalf of the US DEPT of Energy BIKINI ATOLL ROAD, BUDG 3M-30 LOS ALAMOS, NM 87545										
	6. Trai	nsporter 1 Company Name AST Transportati								0006884	6889 CORDO206722			
	7. Tran	nsporter 2 Company Name	U.S. EPA ID I	Vumber										
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number U.S. DEPT. OF ENERGY C/O NACLEAR WASTE PARTNERSHIP, LLC 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD ON JAL HINY CARLSBAD, NIN. 88221 Facility's Phone: (575) 234-8457 VM-4890137088													
	9a. HM	9b. U.S. DOT Description (in and Packing Group (if any))	ncluding Proper S	hipping Name, Hazard	i Class, ID Number,		10. Cont	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.		13. Wasle Codes			
GENERATOR -	1. UNSADO Wasto Radionative							Type	940	KG	P004- D001	D005	D006 D009	
H GEN	L'Y	fissile, 7, Pu-236	raaleach 1, Pu-240, Radioard	ive materical Am-241, Soli VE VELLOW &) Packuaes	1	CM	882	KG	D004 D007	D005 D008	D006 D009		
		8 1818 S D C W) 10 76	142	>CG 4/11/M			or management of the control of the						onig god didagah Pagis Walah saca di	
	P.Q	UN3S18 arc 4/ × 3. 44828, Waste T.R. 239, R. 240, 00 TBq ZAD10AC B(U) F-96 TP, ecial Handling Instructions are	Eduloactive Am. 241,52 TIVE YEU -140	olid. Glement NId. Glement ONIL, TI=0.4	Al, activity CSI = 00, b	1=1.309 E+ 15A/9218/	mergents	lon.	828	KG	D004 D067	D005 D008	D006 D009	
	Sh. Res TF 15. G Ei	pment # LA19 ppn3L # IUS. # IUO = 6,598 k ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S of arked and labeled/placarded, exporter, I certify that the content in the co	Tractor to CERTIFICATION and are in all results of this consignition statement ide	NL Paci Gal * C45, Trad gency respor Thereby declare the pects in proper condition ment conform to the	priet Galleg ler C3L5. SE INFOME the contents of this ton for transport acc terms of the attache	PS/NestorTi Gross Weig hen provid consignment are fully ording to applicable in d EPA Acknowledgment	tyfillo 504 er: Losal and accurately dernational and na nt of Consent. by(b) (if I am a sn	5-412-7 206 = 6 206 = 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	a by the proper sh nental regulations.	ipping name	and are cla	ssified, packa am the Prima	aged,	
1	6	Jubriel Gallegos				12	Jary	<u> </u>	Lee	4		4/11	19	
Ē		orter signature (for exports or	Import to	U.S.		Export from U.S.		entry/exit: ving U.S.:		<u> </u>		22Add Said Anna Control of the Contr		
→ TRANSPORTER	Transpo Transpo	nsporter Acknowledgment of R orter 1 Prigted/Typed Name orter 2 Printed/Typed Name crepancy	deceipt of Material	s		Signature Signature	5.1	2 10	regt		Mor	$t \mid u$	Year F7 Year	
Mossemment		screpancy Indication Space	Quantity		Туре		Residue	ce Number:	Partial Rej			Full Reje	ection	
	18b. Alt	ernate Facility (or Generator)							U.S. EPA ID N	lumber				
DESIGNATED FACILITY		y's Phone: ignature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)						austauruu vuon Pillin kokkuulen kantalainain elektrisiksi kokkuulen ja kantalainain elektrisiksi kokkuulen ja		commissão salizadal-kresinykop-Pritir	Mc I	onth Day	Year	
ESIG	1.	ardous Waste Report Manage	ement Method Co		zardous waste treat	Iment, disposal, and r	ecycling systems)		14.					
	***************************************	H13Z	D 22 "	4132		H	132	40				SETTERE STATE OF THE SET OF THE S		
1		ignated Facility Owner or Ope Typed Name Kule Oa-	erator: Certificatio		ous materials covere	ed by the manifest exc Signature	lhar	rah	ACILITY TO I		0	onth Day	Year 1/9	

Ple	ase pri	nt or type. (Form desig	ned for use on el	lite (12-pitch) typewriter.)							Approved	. OMB No.	. 2050-003		
个	UNIF	ORM HAZARDOUS	2. Pagi	e 1 of 3, Em	4. Manifes	Tracking N	STOTER LABOUR LABOUR.								
-	1	WASTE MANIFEST MM0890010513					675) 645-		UL	443	<u> 760</u>	<u> </u>			
-		5, Generator's Name and Mailing Address (if different than mailing address) Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)													
***************************************		il og benalf c Cini atoll rox				Tri	ed, LLC o	n Dehali	of the	us dept	of Enc	rtgy			
-		ALAMOS, MM 6	7545			BIN	IVI ATOLL	ROAD, E	ildg sw-3			-			
		Generator's Phone: (505) 667-6211 LOS ALAMOS, 834 87545 6, Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Númber													
		6, Transporter 1 Company Name													
-	7. Transporter 2 Company Name								U.S. EPA ID Number						
-	7.114	risporter 2 Company Nan	0.5, EFAID	MINING											
and the same of	9 Dog	signated Facility Name an	U.S. EPA ID	Mumbos											
			0.3. EFAID	rumper											
	U.S. DEPT. OF CHROCY C/O SUCLEAR WASTE PARTHERSHIP, LLC 30 HILES EAST OF CARLESAD OF CAL BWY														
		ZERAD, IN 602		1 1844890	440000										
		y's Phone: (575)		unafasaumennemensen	1		THE STREET SHEET S								
	9a. HM	and Packing Group (if a		r Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID N	vumoer,		10. Conta		11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	13.	Waste Code	es es		
1	11111	1. Umil20, Wasto Radioactivo, material,							and the second s		man man man		T was a se		
8	RQ	Typak(U)pac	kago, žipo:	ile,7, Pu-239,Pu-24	0, Am-2449,	Solid 1	9.	CM	998	EG.	D004	10003	0006		
M				.4678+00 Tag, RADIO		LLGNO	2910			one control of the co	D007	0000	2009		
GENERATOR	**************	2. UM3328, Was	to Radioso	tive, material.					 		2000	menese	D006		
뜅	RQ.	TypeB(U)onc	kage, fiss:	11s,7, Po-239,Pu-24	0,Am-241,	,Bolid	CW	931	KG	P604	D005	FMAG			
-		II, TI=0.4 C	orio o ven	.8725400 Tag, RADIO / 9218/ 8(0)8-95 TP	AUTAYE 16 -192	LALLANDER				-	D067	0008	0009		
		3. UN3326, Was	to Madioso	tive, meterial,		n Malestano (n. 1740). Primar de l'Arche (n. 1740).			# Octobracion and the Control of the		0004	2005	0406		
Total Contraction	RQ			116,7, PH-239,PH-24			Ä	Cat	792	KG	DAP GO W/ "SE	ExPNO NE CO	46.24 62.46		
Name and Address of the Owner, where		II, ZI=0,4 O	SI-0.0 USA	.396E+00 Thg, RADIO / 9210/ 8(U)F-96 TP-	-175	-bn&s w W					D007	BOOG	D009		
		¥.													
-		ea:		**							chiantinatika kata mangangan and	ener a mark militar survey			
							<u> </u>				***************************************				
	14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information														
-	Tre	Shipment# LA190004, LAML FOC: Gabriel Gallegos/Nestor Trujillo 505-412-7949/505-500-5129 Exergency response \$165 Treator#C42, Trailer#C341 Gross Weights: TP#173= 6,629kg, TP#192= 6,651kg, TP#175= 6,634kg													
	Electe	ergency Respon	so Informa	tion Provider: Los .	Alston Wa	tional	Laborator	/ (505)6	67-6211 7	wa-vpa-	-23	<u> </u>			
and and and	45 0	ENEDATADISIASSEDA	DIS CEDTIFICATIO	ON: I hereby declare that the content	to of this consider	mont are fully	and namestale de	anihad ahaus	hy the proper of	inning nomo	and are ala	adfind whele			
				espects in proper condition for transp											
	Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (c) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (c) (if I am a small quantity generator) or (d) (if I am a small quantity generator)								nerator) is true.						
	, , ,									04 28 19					
Ţ	16. Inte	absiel L Galle emational Shipments			TT	- Company of the Comp	N.F	<u> </u>		 		3 1.0	23		
Z	Transr	oorter signature (for expor	Import t ts only):	:0 U.S.	L_1 Export	from U.S.	Port of er Date leav		\rightarrow			***************************************	Parameter and Assessment of		
H	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	nsporter Acknowledgment	are manifest enderforcement enterent enterent enterent enterent enterent enterent enterent enterent enterent en	rials	DERTHAM PORTUGUES AND A STREET		***************************************					***************************************			
Z	Transp	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nan	ile A	1		Signature	and the same of th	inimining ang ng ini ang tito ng tito ang tito kawana	Month Day Year						
2		"10 mm V	1 A.S		Service of the servic							4/18/19			
IRANSPORT	Transporter 2 Printed/Tyged Name Signature									Month Day Year					
E		V.													
1	***********	crepancy								movemment range and the control of t	_		anagetti ya kilo kilo kilo kilo kilo kilo kilo kilo		
-	18a. Di	iscrepancy Indication Spa	ce Quant	itity 🔲 Ty	ype		Residue Partial Rejection Full Re						ection		
					*										
_	18h Al	ternate Facility (or Genera	otor)	NEWSTRANSPORTER STREET, AND THE STREET, AND TH		N	lanifest Referenc	e Number:	U.S. EPA ID I	Mumber			***************************************		
ACILI	100.74	terriate r doing for content	21017						0,0, 517101	Mannoor					
3	FT = 1844 J	In Dhones							İ						
3		's Phone: gnature of Alternale Facili	ty (or Generator)					Coffed classics of Parameter Conscious Confederation			Mc	onth Da	y Year		
											1	1	1		
5	19. Haz	19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)													
Š	1.	4132		[2.	TOTAL TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY	3.	4 19 200		4.			PO STATE STA	MARKO SERVICIO DE		
		17154		1 4132		1	132								
9.5	ACCUSATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P		Operator: Certifical	ition of receipt of hazardous material	ls covered by the	na propries part of the interior propries and the	pt as noted in Ite	m 18a							
ADDRESS CONTROL	Printed	rinted/Typed Name Signature									Mo				
	1	hris be	2/15				Jan D	CX				4 18.	19		



CP:19:01136 UFC: 5822.00

May 23, 2019

Mr. G. L. Gallegos, Nuclear Materials Shipper Los Alamos National Laboratory P.O. Box 1663 Bikini Atoll Road SM-30 Los Alamos, NM 87545

Subject: MANIFEST FORM FOR LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY SHIPMENT NUMBER LA190006.

Dear Mr. Gallegos:

Enclosed is the manifest for Waste Shipment number LA190006 received at the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant May 9, 2019.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Mr. R. S. Nieman at (575) 234-8184.

Sincerely,

A. M. Johnson, Manager

Transportation Management

RSN:rg

Attachment (1)

Plea	se prir	nt or type. (Form desig						11				OMB No.	2050-0039				
1		UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1 Generator ID Number 2					e 1 of 3. Emergancy Response Phone			Tracking Ni		7 6					
7	WASTE MANIFEST MHD 890010515						(575) 695-6		I UI.	when the same	<u> 763</u>	/ [LE				
, ·	5. Ger	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address (if different than mailing address)															
	BXX LOS Gener	LANL ON REHALF OF THE UN DEDT OF ENEMGY BIKINI ATOLL ROAD, BLOG EM-30; LOS ALAMOS, EM 67545 Generator's Phone: (505) 667-6211 LOS ALAMOS, EM 87545															
	6 Iran	6 Transporter 1 Company Name								U.S. EPAID Number							
	CAS	CAST Transportation									C09000206722						
	7. Trai	7. Transporter 2 Company Name									U.S. EPA ID Number						
	8. Des	8. Designated Facility Name and Sile Address															
	U.S. DEPT. OF EMERGY C/O SUCLEAR WASTE PARTECRSNIP, LLC 30 HILES EAST OF CARLERAD ON JAL HWY CARLESAD, RM 68221																
	Facilit		234-8457				-		NM4890	139088	-	Z					
	9a.			Shipping Name, Hazard C	Class, ID Number,		10. Contai	_	11. Total	12 Unit	13,	Waste Code	3				
	НМ	and Packing Group (if a		and the second second			No.	Туре	Quantily	WL/Vol.							
GENERATOR -	UE3328, Maste Radioactive, material, TypeN(U)pschage, fissile,7, Pu-239,Pu-240,Am-241,Solid Elsmental,Activity =1.447E+00 TBq, RADIOACTIVE YELLOW II,TI=0.4 CBI=0.0 UBR/ 9218/ N(U)F-96 TF-157						1	CSI	644	Ko	D004	D008	D006 D009				
焸				tive, material	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN						D004	D005	D006				
1	RQ	TypeB(U)pac Elemental, A	kago, fiss: ctivity =1	lle,7, Pu-239, .467E+00 TRq, / 9216/ B(U)F-	Pu-240, An-241 PADIOACTIVE Y	Solid ELLOW	1	CH	604	KO	D004	0008	D009				
			Wasto Redionotive, material,							1:::	D004	D005	D006				
	1903	TypeH(U)psc Elemental,A II,TI=0.4 C	knoe, Fiss: ctivity =1 91=0.0 USA,	ile,7, Pu-239, .470E+00 YBq, / 9218/ B(U)Y-	Pu-240,Am-241 RADIOACTIVE Y 96 TP-127	,8olid ELLOH	1	CH	638	Ka	D007	D008	0009				
											+ 						
	14 So	ecial Handling Instructions	s and Additional Info	emalien													
	Sh:	ipment# LA1900 sctor#C45, Tra	OF, LANL P	oc: Gabrial Da	llagos/Mentor	Trujik	lo 505-412-	7949/50	5-500-613	S Ener	dench r	espons	¥165				
	Emergency Response Information Provider: Los Alaxos Sational Laboratory (503) 657-6211 AUA-VPA-24 15 GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true. Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Month Day Year																
+	Gu	ebriel L Galle	dos			17	10/4	2/	Valley .	1-	10	5 09	19				
ليغ	16. Inte	ernational Shipments	Import t	0116	[]Even	rt from U.S.	Port of en	traloult:	7	<i>)</i>							
INTL	Transi	porter signature (for expor	Delication of the second	0 0.3.	L_J cxpo	it iloili U.S.	Date leav	,				Aphilo Miller and a second and a	The state of the s				
8	PARTICIPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTICIPATION ADDRESS OF THE PARTICIPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTICIPATION ADDRESS OF THE PARTICIP	nsporter Acknowledgment		ials		······································	^						1111				
	Transp	orter 1 Printed/Typed Nac	30		.,	Signatura	. 0	I	anno de la constante de la cons	-A	Mo	nth Day	Year				
TRANSPORT	Linda TAULET) in la kula 105/09/19									
SN	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature								A	-	Mo	nth Day	Year				
2																	
4	18. Dis	screpancy						* *									
	18a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection																
>-	101 AI	lemate Facility (or General	ataa)				Manifest Reference	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	Manhan							
5	100.74	nerinate racinty (or Genera	ator)						U.S. EFAID	Hanner							
S S																	
D.F.		Facility's Phone:															
	IDC. OF	18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)										onth Day	y Year				
DESIGNATED FACILITY		19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)															
S	19. Ha	zardous Waste Report Ma	snagement Method	7	ardous waste treatment,	-	recycling systems)		17-1		1						
2	1.	1400		2		3.			4.								
1		1/32		1/132			132										
	-	signated Facility Owner or	r Operator: Certifica	tion of receipt of hazerdou	s materials covered by the			m 18a									
1		rinled/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year															
+	V	71 Varfort	nela			14	21 10	1	- Sand		1000	5 9	19				